

**MACC 403 / 2024**

Order No. 03 , Dated 23-12-2024

Today is fixed for appearance of O.P.No.1(Owner) and O.P. No.2(Ins. Co.).

Petitioner files hazira through Ld. Lawyer.

No appearance is made by O.P.No.1(Owner).

O.P. No.2(Ins. Co.) appears this day by filing Vokatnama.

O.P. No.2(Ins. Co.) files w/s and application u/s 169(2) of MV Act. Copy not served.

Fix 24-02-2025 for appearance of O.P.No.1(Owner).

District Judge ,  
Paschim Medinipur