

MACC 403 / 2024

Order No. 05 , Dated 29-04-2025

Today is fixed for appearance of O.P.No.1(Owner) i.d. exparte hearing.
Petitioner and O.P. No.2(Ins. Co.) file hazira through Ld. Lawyer.
No appearance is made by O.P.No.1(Owner) since long. The case may heard
exparte against O.P.No.1(Owner).

Let the MAC Case be transferred to the **Ld. ADJ 1st Court, Paschim
Medinipur** for disposal.

Fix 19-06-2025 for appearance before the transferee court.

Dictated & corrected,

District Judge
Paschim Medinipur

District Judge
Paschim Medinipur